University of South Carolina Architect's Project #: ACOL170001
Williams Brice Stadium — Adding Stair at Section 10 State Project #: H27-2341
Bid Set 04/25/2017

Goodwyn Mills Cawood
1320 Main Street, Suite 300
Columbia, SC 29201

ADDENDUM NO. 1

The following items shall take precedence over the drawings and specifications for the above named
project and shall become a part of the contract documents. Where any item called for in the
specifications, or indicated on the drawings, is not supplemented hereby, the original requirements
shall remain in effect. Where any original item is amended, voided or superseded hereby, the
provisions of such item not specifically amended, voided or superseded shall remain in effect.

ATTACHMENTS
Documents:
1. Pre-bid sign in sheet

GENERAL

1. Bidders are hereby advised that information from bid documents which are not received from the
sources listed in the Invitation for Bids is not legitimate and the bidder accepts full responsibility
for any differences. Goodwyn Mills Cawood has not authorized the scanning of the documents.
Bidders should be aware that the plans are copyrighted and any unlawful use is subject to legal action.
Bidders are further advised that the purchase and/or use of partial bid documents is not recommended
and bidder will be responsible for any discrepancies which might have been avoided had a full set of
documents been reviewed.

2. Listing of multiple products or manufacturers within specifications or approval of products or
manufacturers via substitution request does not waive or preclude any and all performance,
warranty or specific requirements listed within the specification unless specifically noted in the
Addendum. Only manufacturers and products meeting the specification requirements and listed
in the specifications or included in the Addendum shall be approved for the project.

3. All questions and substitution requests must be submitted to the Architect no later than 12:00 noon
on April 26, 2017. The last addendum will be issued on Friday, April 28, 2017.

QUESTIONS:
[tem No. Question / Answer
1. Question: What is the Contract Time for completion of the project?
Answer: As discussed in the pre-bid conference, the SE-330, Lump Sum Bid Form on Page #3, Section
9 is to be amended to state that the work is to be completed within 75 calendar days from
the Date of Commencement to be issued after the project is awarded.
2. Question: Are the cost of testing and inspections to be carried in the contractor’s bid?

Answer: No, do not include the cost of inspections in your bid. The third party inspections will be
performed by a party hired directly by USC.

END of ADDENDUM #1

ADDENDUM #1
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